The Spectrum RRSH Electric Hot/Cold Air Blower is ideal for ice and snow removal. This low profile heater is built of
aluminum construction and is easily installed next to the track. The heated air flow is directed through a duct system
to produce air blowing directly to the switch points to ensure proper operation of the moving parts on the track.
• 3HP Direct Blower/Motor 66,537 BTU
• Recommended for yard switches
• (typically #6, #8, #9, #10, #11)
• 750 CFM (rated)*
SPECTRUM RRSH

RRSH Hot/Cold Air Blower Selection Guide
Model Series RRSHA5
RRSH Part Number Decoder
A3 3 HP, 19.5KW
A5 5 HP, 45KW
B5 5 HP, 65KW
240 240VAC
480 480VAC
600 600VAC
1 1 Phase
3 3 Phase
RRSH
H V P
MOTOR HP SYSTEM VOLTAGE PHASE
Optional  Suffix
(see below)
SUFFIX
C Center Duct Type Assembly 12Ft length is included instead of Standard Track Duct
M Mounting legs included for Blower height adjustment
P1 external pilot light included - General Fault Alarm  (White)
P2 external pilot light included - Power On   (White)
R Additional Circuit for Rod/Crib (1 circuit, 50A max load for 240V or  48A max load for 480V, and 600V)
If options are not included then hyphen and optional suffix are not included in the final part number.
EXAMPLE:   RRSHA54803-CMP2R or RRSHB54803-CMP2R
SPECTRUM RRSH
TRACK SWITCH HOT AIR BLOWER
QUALITY   |   RELIABILITY   |    AVAILABILITY
MKL - 3553 - 03
Part Number (2) HP V PH Element Part
Number
Watts
per Element
Number of
Elements kW BTU / Hr
Total
Amp
Draw (1)
Measured Resistance Per Elem Cir. +/-10%
RRSHB52403
5
240 3 373608 5416.5 12
65 221788
163 3.5
RRSHB54801
480
1 373609
10833 6
141 7.1
RRSHB54803 3 373610 84 14.2
RRSHB56003 600 3 373611 69 22.2